
 

Timeline 

Bootcamp: Intensive Training for English Proficiency Test 

Meeting Day/Date Time Activities 

1 Friday, 29 September 2023  08.00-10.00 Pretest TOEFL ITP 

2 Saturday, 30 September 2023 08.00-10.00 Pretest Duolingo 

3 Saturday, 07 October 2023 08.00-09.00 Acceptance Announcement 

4 Wednesday, 11 October 2023 09.00-10.00 Read and Complete (fill in the gap) 

5 Saturday, 14 October 2023 10.00-11.00 Practice 1 

6 Wednesday, 18 October 2023 09.00-10.00 
Read and Select (Choose real 

words) 

7 Saturday, 21 October 2023 10.00-11.00 Practice 2 

8 Wednesday, 25 October 2023 09.00-10.00 
Read and Select (Choose real 

words) 

9 Saturday, 28 November 2023 10.00-11.00 Practice 3 

10 
Wednesday, 01 November 

2023 
09.00-10.00 Read Aloud 

11 Saturday, 04 November 2023 10.00-11.00 Practice 4 

12 Wednesday, 08 October 2023 09.00-10.00 Interactive Listening and Summary 

13 Saturday, 11 November 2023 10.00-11.00 Practice 5 

14 
Wednesday, 15 November 

2023 
09.00-10.00 

Write About the photo (Describe the 

image) 

15 Saturday, 18 November 2023 10.00-11.00 Simulation Test 

16 
Wednesday, 22 November 

2023 
09.00-10.00 Speak about the photo 

17 Saturday, 25 November 2023 10.00-11.00 Practice 6 

18 
Wednesday, 29 November 

2023 
09.00-10.00 Read, Then Write Speak (Speaking) 

19 Saturday, 02 December 2023 10.00-11.00 Practice 7 

20 
Wednesday, 06 December 

2023 
09.00-10.00 Listen, Then Speak (Speaking) 

21 Saturday, 09 December 2023 10.00-11.00 Practice 8 

22 
Wednesday, 13  December 

2023 
09.00-10.00 

Read, Then Write (Writing in 5 

minutes) 

23 Saturday, 16 December 2023 10.00-11.00 Practice 9 

24 
Wednesday, 20 December 

2023 
09.00-10.00 

Speak & Writing Samples 

(interviews) 

25 Saturday, 23 December 2023 10.00-11.00 Duolingo Test 

 


